WNOFFICIAL COPY86932694

2.5		n	T		A		
M	U	М	1	u	A	u	C

THIS MORTGAGE is made this <u>IWENTY-TIRST</u>	
day of August 19 96 Between	
the Mortgagor(s) SORETTA D. THIGPEN	
(herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee,	
CRAFTER CORPORATION	
a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Indiana, licensed to do business in Illinois	DEPT-01 RECORDING \$25.50
whose address is 1252 West 127th Street	. T#0013 TRAN 6798 12/10/96 08:49:00
Calumet Park, Illinois 60643 (herein "Lender")	. \$9707 \$ DW *-96-932694
WHEREAS, Borro, ver is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of U.S. \$. COOK COUNTY RECORDER
which indebtedness is evident, so by Borrower's contract dated EEBRUARY 29, 1996———————————————————————————————————	
installments of principal and interest, with the balance of indebtedness, if not s	coner paid, due and payable on <u>August 20, 2003</u> .
TO SECURE to Lender the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this	e Contract, with interest thereon; the payment of all other sums, with s Mortgage; and the performance of the covenants and agreements

Lot 3 in J. E. Merrion's Socond Nob Hill Addition to Country Club Hills, a Resubdivision of certain Lots and Vacated Streets in J. E. Merrion's Country Club Hills 6th Addition and of Loc "B" in J. E. Merrion's Nob Hill Addition to Country Club Hills, all in the W 3/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 26, Township 36 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

of Borrower herein contained. Borrower does hardly mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property located in the

ILLINOIS

16905 GLEN OAKS DIEVE which has the address of (herein "Property Address") 15905 GLEN OAKS UCCV COUNTRY CLUB HILLS, ILLINOIS 60478 28-26-120-044 Parcel Index Number:_

State of __

96932694

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rents all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage, and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property."

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortrage, grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Burrower covenants that Borrower war ants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows.

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and indebtedness evidenced by the Note and late

charges as provided in the Note.

County of ...

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to

the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a change. Borrower and Lender may and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a change. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender shall apply refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property of its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applied by Ender right in payment of amount payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payble on the lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payble on the lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payble on the lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payble on the lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payble on the lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof. the Note, and then to the principal of the Note.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Montgage, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender, provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds

at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

6. Preservation and a Antenance of Property; Lesseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasefuld. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's colligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Sec atty. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sum, including reasonable attorney's fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this para graph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property provided that Lender shall give

Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condempation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the

terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lies which has priority over this Mortgage.

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borlover shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Montgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by lender in exercising ary right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by

applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof.

All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this his rigage, but does not execute the Contract,

(a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property of Lender under the terms of this Mortgage,

(b) is not personally liable on the contract or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend. modity, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Contract without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Purrower provided for in this Marrage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by cortified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this

Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law: Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the Laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Contract conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein "costs", "expenses" and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Contract and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after

15. Rehabilitiation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property.

16. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent. Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise

is prohibited by federal laws as of the date of this Mortgage.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Mortgage. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period. Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Mortgage without further notice or demand on Borrower.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lander father coverant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage of the Contract, including the covenants to pay when due any sum secured by this Mortgage, Lender may accelerate all sums due by giving notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof and without further demand may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect at such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys fees and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

18. Assignment of Rents: Appointment of Receiver. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and

retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to either take possession or have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. Altirents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collections of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

19. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall

pay all costs of recordation, if any,

20. Walver of Homestead. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

		AND FORECLOSU	NOTICE OF DEFAU RE UNDER SUPER	IIOR		
to give Notice or other forec	r and Lender request the holder to Lender, at Lender's address closure action. ESS WHEREOF, Borrower nas	of any mortgage, deed of set forth on page one of the	R DEEDS OF TRUS trust or other encumbrar nis Mortgage, of any defa	nce with a lien which ha ult under the superior e	ncumbrance and	or any sale
				7)		- Borrower
STATE OF	Illinois	Wil	ounty ss:			
l	Roger Wheeler	0	, a Notary Public in a	ind for said county and	state, do hereby	certify that
	Soretta D. Thigpe				perso	nally known
	he same person(s) whose name	•	scribed to the foregoing i	L-4		
	edged thatS he	signed and d	livered the said instrum	ent as her	free and vo	oluntary act,
	and purposes therein set forth.	Twenty-Firs	t day of	August	19	96
uivea uii Mu Cominicei	ALL Lood Wild Office Careau	1(15)	July 01	1/2 h/		_
my Cumplisa	ORUGER WHEELER	<u> </u>		1-10	Notary Public	
≸ MY	TARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLING COMMISSION EXPIRES: 04/11/1	a 3	OF MORTGAGE	/		
FOR VA	OF RECEIVED, the annumed of	langage toCRAFTE	R CORPORATION	_ ,:nich is recorded in		
···	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ity, Illinois as Document N			and the contrac	
	it secures are hereby assigne					
IN TEST	MONY WHEREOF, the said _	CRAFTER CORPORAT		r caused its corrurate	seal to be affixed	
/	e signed by its President ar	•	etary INIS ETAILER	day or	CUDEI	19 <u>95</u> .592269
By: /	July Hully	Pres.			(C ₂	25
Attest: State of	Illinois	5 0 0y.			()	9 3
County of	Will	-/ loc				4
	dersigned, a Notary Public in an	. <i>j</i> 55. Hor eaid County in the sta	te aforementioned, DO H	IEREBY CERTIFY THA	T: the persons wi	hose names
are subscribe and THAT Th as duly autho the Board of Given un	ed to the toregoing instrument, IEY appeared before me this di rized officers of said Corporatio Directors of said Corporation as ider my hand and notarial seal,	are personally known to r by in person and severally and caused the corporat their free and voluntary a	ne to be duly authorized acknowledged that they a seal of said Corporation of and deed of said Porp	officers of the <u>CR</u> signed and delivered to to be affixed thereto p	AFTER CORPOR he said instrume ursuant to author	RATION int in writing rity given by
My Co posisci	on Expires:		///	1//		~\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
{	JEEJCIAL CEAL	} -	/ fr 11	W Call	N	OF PURP
This i gs trume	MOGRADIVICE COL	ORATION, 1252 West 1	27th Street, Calumet Pa	rk, Illinois 60643		5/
NOTA MY C	AY PURLIC STATE	{	5	RETURN TO:		
	OMMISSION EXPIRES:04/11/99				6	
		-	HO	11770 0 0000	RITY CORPOR	ATION

Post Office Box 225 Lansing, Illinois 60438

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

96932694